10857132

A P.N. 08103000080000

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

1 EIES;.; lnI'":-E‘i; " et
: 1271042009 04:54 PN £ 26 Q10
4 CEREEQIRDP’;%%SIEHQEI&H Book -~ 9787 P3 ~ 3A44~5R52
9 LAWN AVENUE SUITE 200 SAaRY We oTT
NORRISTOWN, PA 19403 ACw, G T LAKE COUNTY UTeH
- OPERT" RESEARCH
#qu"%’ K ATTH: TRISHR MATSON
9 LAWH AVE, STE 200
Prepared by: HRRISTONN PA 13403
Lake & Cobb, PLC gy: ¥LD, DEPUTY ~ Ma 9 P.
1095 W. Rio Salado Pkwy, Suite 206
Tempe, AZ 85281

Space above this line for Recorder’s Use

Prior recorded document(s) in Salt Lake County, Utah:
Recorded on January 28, 1997 at #6558670

MEMORANDUM OF SECOND AMENDMENT TO
PCS SITE AGREEMENT

This Memorm}dum of Second Amendment to PCS Site Agreement is made effective this
ﬂ_ day of \\ , 2009 by and between REBECCA AUGER, an individual dealing
with her sole and separate property, with a mailing address of 676 Vista View Lane, North Salt
Lake, UT 84054 (hereinafter referred to as “Lessor”) and STC FIVE LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, by and through its Attorney In Fact, Global Signal Acquisitions 11 LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company, with its principal offices located at 2000 Corporate Drive,

Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 (hereinafter referred to as “Lessee”).

I. Harrison W. and Nora J. Justice (“Original Lessor”) and Sprint Spectrum L.P., a
Delaware limited partnership (“Original Lessee™) entered into a PCS Site Agreement dated June
3, 1996, a memorandum of which was recorded on January 28, 1997 at Instrument No. 6558670
(the “Original Agreement”) whereby Original Lessee leased certain real property, together with

access and utility easements, located in Salt Lake County, Utah from Original Lessor (the

Site Name: Justice 1
Business Unit #: 880557

BK 9787 PG 5644



“Site™), all located within certain real property owned by Original Lessor (“Lessor’s Property”).
Lessor’s Property, of which the Site is a paft, is more particularly described on Exhibit A
attached hereto.

2. The Original Agreement was amended by that certain First Amendment to PCS
Site Agreement dated September 3, 1997 (hereinafter the Original Agreement and First
Amendment are collectively referred to as the “Agreement™).

3. Rebecca Auger is currenfly the Lessor under the Agreement as the current owner
of Lessor’s Property, as more fully set forth in the Warranty Deed recorded on November 28,
2005 at Instrument No. 9565127 in the Office of the Salt Lake County Recorder, Utah.

4, STC Five LLC is currently the Lessee under the Agreement as successor in
interest to the Oriéinal Lessee.

5. The Agreement had an initial term that commenced on June 3, 1996 and expired
on June 2, 2001. The Agreement provides for four extensions of five years each, the first and
second of which were exercised by Lessee (each extension is referred to as a “Renewal Term”).
According to the Agreement, the final Renewal Term expires June 2, 2021.

6. Lessor and Lessee have entered into a Second Amendment to PCS Site
Agreement (the “Second Amendment”), of which this is a Memorandum, providing for six
additional Renewal Terms of five years each. Pursuant to this Second Amendment, the final
Renewal Term expires on June 2, 2051.

7. By the Second Amendment, Lessor granted to Lessee the option to expand the
Site by up to an additional nine hundred square feet, the details of which are set forth in the
Second Amendment.

8. The terms, covenants and provisions of the Second Amendment shall extend to
and be binding upon the respective executors, administrators, heirs, successors and assigns of
Lessor and Lessee.

9. A copy of the Second Amendment is on file with Lessor and Lessee.

Site Name: Justice 2
Business Unit #: 880557

BK 9787 PG 5645



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, hereunto and to duplicates hereof, Lessor and Lessee have

caused this Memorandum to be duly executed on the day and year first written above.

LESSOR:

Cohose (foon,

REBECCA AUGER, an 1n JVLH_ dealing
with her sole and separate property

STATEOF _ [ATA4 )
)ss.
COUNTY OF _DAVI S )
On this }|™ day of ﬂ?ﬂ! L 2009, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in

and for said State and County, personally appeared REBECCA AUGER, known or identified to
me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and in due form of law
acknowledged that she is authorized to execute all documents pertaining hereto and
acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her voluntary act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hercunto set my hand and affixed my seal in said
State and County on the day and year last above written.

ma&v PUBL[C (S‘llgnatu@ of Notary)
l Oomlilﬁon ‘ 577308
¥ mei it

Notary Seal J ‘A/

STATE OF UTAH /
My Commission Expires: l’/ I/ 1%

Site Name: Justice 3
Business Unit #: 880557

BK 9787 PG 5646



LESSEE:
STC FIVE LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company

By: Global Signal Acquisitions I LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company

Its: Attorney In Fact/ §¢8 mleap)

By: Global Signal Services LLC, a
Delaware limigethliability company

By:
Print Name: R.Christopher Mooney \/
Title: Director - Land Acquisition Operations

STATE OF ’\EXO»S )
county oF__ TTICTES ;SS'

On this ﬂ day of m \ 2009, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public i
and for said State and County, persdnally appeared [ , the ?) (rec
of GLOBAL SIGNAL SERVICES LLC, known or identified to me to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and in due form of law acknowledged
that he/she is authorized on behalf of said company to execute all documents pertaining hereto

and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her voluntary act and deed on
behalf of said company.

A

IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my,h and affixed my seal in said
State and County on the day and year last above writte
Notary Seal M Q/
s\ﬁmg‘” v U v

g KRRINA ANGULO (Signature of Notary)

E

2 Notary Public, State of Texas

= Niws My Commission Expires
G September 19, 251 2
My Commission Expires: Q !q ) )D )3/
Site Name: Justice 4

Business Unit #: 880557

BK 9787 PG 5647



=2-Sprint.
Network Services

adeney- IN-FACT st

Overland Park, KS 66251

June 16, 2005

RE: Confirmation of Certain Authority and Powers of Attomey of Global Signal
Acquisitions I LLC (the “Lessee”) from STC One LLC, STC Two LLC, STC
Three LLC, STC Four LLC, STC Five LLC, STC Six Company (collectively,
“Lessor”), Sprint Spectrum L.P., SprintCom, Inc., Sprint Telephony PCS, L.P.,
American PCS Commmunications, LLC and Phillieco, L.P. (collectively the **Sprint
Collocators™) pursuant to those certain Master Leases snd Subleases, dated as of
May 26, 2005 (collectively, the “Agreement™)

To Whom It May Concem:

This letter shall serve as confirmation by Lessor of its grants of certain authority and
powers of attomey to Lessee to sublease. or operate certain of Lessor's wireless
communications tower sites (each a “Site”) dwing the term of the Agreement in
agcordance with the terms and conditions of the Agreement. The térm of the Agreement
commenced on May 26; 2005 (“Effective Date”) and terminates, unless terminated by
Lessor for certain material defaults -of Lessee, es more particularly described in the
Agreement, on the earlier to occur of (i) May 25, 2037 and (i} one day prior to the
termination of any applicable Site ground lease, as the same may-be extended or renewed
(the “Term”). The Agreement provides in relevant perts that during the Term: S

1) Pursuant to Scctions 3.(b) and 3(c), Lessor. granted to Lessco sither a sublease interest in 2 Site (
“Master Lease Sits") or exclusive right to operate & Site (2 “Pre-Lease Site”),

2) Pursuant to Section 26(a), “without the conssnt of Lassor, (i) Lesscs may lease, sublease, license or
otherwise make avsilable Avaflable Space to Tower Subtenant for the purpose of the instatlation, operation
and maintenance of Communications Equipment . . subject to the spplicable terms of the Agreement.”

3) Pursuant to Section 4(b), 50 long as Lessce was nol in default under the Agreement, Lessor granted to
Lesses a limited power of atiomey to “amend, modify, enforce or watve eny terms of any Collocation
Agrecments or enter into new site supplemenis or site subleases applicable to Pro-Lease Sites or (jv) enter
into any collocation agrecments, site supplements, or site subleases out for signatre on the date hereof or
partially executed on the date hereof applicable to Master Lease Sites and Pre-Lease Sites ™ in acoordance
with the tems of the Agrecment. :

4) Pursuani to Scotion 5(r), with respect to each Master Lease Site, Lessor did “transfer, assipn and convey
over umto Lessee for the Term of the Master Lease Site . . . all of iis rights, tjtls and interest in, to or under
any Colloeation Agreements” and with respect to each Pre-Leass Site Lessor did “delogaic all of its
respective rights, duties, obligations, and responsibilitics under the Collocation Agrecments to Lessee for
the terro as to such Site, ,, "

5) The following defined terms have the following meanings:

BK 9787 PG 5648



wCollocation Agreement” means an sgreement, including master leages, between the Sprint Collocators or
an sffilinte thereof (each a *Sprint Group Member”) (prior to the Bifective Date hereof) or Lassee (on or
afier the Effective Date) on the ono hand, and a third party not an affiliate of g Sprint Group Member (on
the Effective Date ) on the other band, pursuant to which such Sprint Group Member or Lassse, as
applicable, rents to such third party space at any Site (including space on 8 tower at such Site), including all
smendments, modifications, supplemments, assignments, gusrantles, gids letters and other documents related

thersto.

“Communications Bquipment” means, as to any Site, transmitting and/or recetving equipmeat and other
equipment installed at the . . . Site . ., which is used in providing current apd forure wireless and wireline
communication services, including without limitation, switches, antennas, microwave dishes, panels,
conduits, flexible transmission lines, csbles, adio, amplifiers, filters and other transmission or
communications equipment (including interconnect transmission equipment, transmitter(s), reseiver(s) and
aceessories) and such other equipment rnd associated software as may be necessary in order to provide
such wirelees and wircline commumication services, including without limitation, voice or data,
Comnrunications Equipment will includo ay existing, replaced and upgraded Communications Equipment.

uower Subtenani™ means, as to any Site, mny Parson (other than Sprint Collocators who sublease tower
spece at & Jite), which: () is a “sublessee” under any Collocation Agresment affecting such Site; or (b)
subleases, licenses or otherwise acquires from Lesseo the right to use Avallable Space on such Site.

“ dvailable Space” means, as to any Site, a tower location thereon, portion of the Jand thercor, a portion
of the Imptovements thereon or any other portion, gpace or area of such Site that is available for lease to or
collocstion by any Tower Subtenant and all rights appurtcnant to such portion, space or area. )

Lesscr and Lessee hereby certify that the foregoing is true pnd torrect. If you have any questions regarding
this letter, please contact the Collocation Departnent at Global Signal, 301 North Cattlemen Road, Suits
300, Sarasota FL 34232 at $41-364-8886. Thank you .

Sincerely,
Lessor: Lessee:
WI/ Global Sigaal Acgtions I LLC
By: { A By:
N Don R. Muener
ame; Namp:;
Assistant Vice President - Grosmson G, McMulien

Title;

Tille: . pxecutive-VicePresident
General Counsel and Secretary

R — &

Neme: Do R. Mueller
Assistant Vice President

Title:

BK 9787 PG 5649



Mme:Don R .Mueller
Tie:_Assistant Vice President

STCE

Neme; D08 R Mueller
Assistant Vice President

Title:

S§TC

Assistant Vice President

Title:

STICS

Name:  DOD R Mueller
Tie:  AASSistant Vice President

(A
Don R. Mueller

Nams: -

Tite:  ASsistant Secretary

BK 9787 PG 5650



Don R. Mueller
Assistant Secretary

Name:

Title:
By: ( / 7

Neme: Don R. Mueller
Title: Assistant Secretary

BK 9787 PG 5651



EXHIBIT A
(Legal Description of Lessor’s Property)

BEGINNING at a point which is South 229.42 feet and West 90.6 feet, more or less, from the
Northeast corner of Section 16, Township 1 North, Range 1 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian,
and running thence North 703.21 feet; thence East 413.71 feet to the Southwest boundary of the
Salt Lake City Drainage Canal; thence Southeast along said boundary line 62.79 feet to the
Westerly line of Interstate Highway 215; thence Southerly 74 feet, more or less, along the arc of
a 2999.79 foot radius curve to the left to a point 135 feet perpendicularly distant Westerly from
the line of survey of said Highway at Engineer Station 864 plus 10.34; thence Southwesterly
along said Highway right of way line 612.85 feet; thence West 262.2 feet to the point of
BEGINNING.

LESS AND EXCEPTING therefrom the following described parcel of land: BEGINNING at a
point South 229.42 feet and West 90.6 feet from the Northeast corner of Section 16, Township 1
North, Range 1 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, and running thence North 0°02°10” West
8.00 feet; thence North 89°57°50” East 117.95 feet; thence North 0°04°00” West 209.00 feet;
thence North 89°57°59” East 208.61 feet to the West right of way line of I-215; thence South
16°32°14” West along said West right of way line 226.41 feet; thence South 89°57°50” West
261.86 feet to the point of BEGINNING.

Site Name.: Justice
Business Unit #: 880557

BK 9787 PG 5652



